FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0654-0027 10-06-1998



100843912

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE	ET
PATENTS ONLY	

N		PATENTS ONLY	27.8		
~ t	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	-			
n	Submission Type	Conveyance Type	092		
10	New	Assignment Securi	ity Agreement		
W	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name		
3	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Z	Corrective Document	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G			
1	Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fil			
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con-	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name (line 1) Piening, Matthias		09/01/1998		
}	Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
	Second Party Name (line 1) Monner, Hans Peter		Month Day Year 08/27/1998		
	Name (line 2)				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name (line 1) Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.				
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	Address (line 1) SudstraBe 125		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Bonn	Germany	D-53175		
	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
	Domestic Representative Name and A	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
	Name				
	Address (line 1)				
09/25	5/1998 KHARLING 00000071 09157711				
02 F0	Address (line 2)				
AL CO	Address (line 3)				
	Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
		·			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We:
(name/citizenship/addrcss):
Marthias Piening, German citizen,
Am Klei 14b, D-38100 Braunschweig, Germany
Hans Peter Monner, German citizen
Alte Schulstraße 8. D-18108 Braunschweig, Germany
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(5)), having invented certain new and useful improvements in:
(title) Aerofoil profile with variable Profile Adaption
tor which an application for United States Letters Patent was
filed:
Filing date
Application Serial No.
WHEREAS, (name/citizenship/address):
Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.
(German company)
Südstraße 125, D-53175 Boun, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any U.S. Letters Patent, including any priority rights relative thereto, that may be granted therefor;

Assignment Form 001
U.S. Pending Including Priority - Individual/Company

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0686